IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE g BEFORE THE
E/S of Brett Manor Court, 415 ft. N |
centerline of Gardiner Road * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

8th Election District
3rd Councilmanic District * OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(6 Brett Manor Court)

i CASE NO. 05-513-A
Patricia M. & Steven E. Peck

Petitioners *
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ORDER ON MOTION FOR RECONSIDERATION

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Motion for Reconsideration
filed by Vincent J. Moskunas, Sr. who reptresents Site Rite Surveying, Inc., on behalf of the legal
owners of the subject property, Patricia M. & Steven E. Peck. The Petitioners originally filed an
administrative variance for property located at 6 Brett Manor Court in northern Baltimore County.
The relief requested from Section 400.3 of the Baltimote County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to
permit an accessory structure (pool house) with a prqposed height of 22 ft. in lieu of the maximum
allowed 15 fi. was granted on May 4, 2005 with a provision that allowed bathroom facilities in the
pool house;

WHEREAS, on May 19, 2005, the Petitionets ﬁ_led a timely Motion for Reconsideration to
approve kitchen facilities in the proposed pool house in addition to the previously approved bathrtoom
facilities;

WHEREAS, in a memorandum to the undersigned dated May 12, 2005, Jeff Long, Deputy
Director of the Office of Planning recommended approval for the proposed kitchen facilities provided

hat g restriction is placed on overnight accommodation and the structure not be used for dwelling

ur SES;
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimotre County,

\)
\t‘:‘ hi§i 21  day OMOS, that the Petitioners’ request for Motion for Reconsideration, to allow
“3

kitchen facilities in their new pool house, in addition to the previously approved bathroom facilities, be

W ﬁﬁ@ gﬂi ﬁ}ﬁ L S

Tha




and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions
precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioner shall file notice in the Land Records of Baltimore County that the subject
property is subject to restrictions on the use of the pool house and that the pool house is
not a separate dwelling unit or apartment and that the pool house shall not contain
sleeping quarters, nor be converted for commercial purposes, leased or occupied as
living space;

2. The Petitioners shall submit elevations (all sides) of the proposed accessoty structure to
the Office of Planning for review and approval prior to the issuance of any building
permit,

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, that all other terms and conditions of my previous decision shall

remain in full force and effect.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

JOWN V. MURPH
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONE

FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj




Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

L .

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax: 410-887-3468

James T, Smith, Jr, Counily Executive
William J, Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

Mr, & Mts, Steven E. Peck
6 Brelt Manor Court
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

Re: Motion for Reconsideration

Case No. 05-513-A
Propetty: 6 Brett Manor Court

Dear Mr, & Mrs. Peck:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for motion for reconsideration has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JTVM:raj
Enclosure

c. Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101
Towson, MD 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{‘,9 Printed on Racycled Faper



IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE =~ * BEFORE THE
E/S of Brett Manor Court, 415 ft. N '
centerline of Gardiner Road g DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER

8th Election District |
3rd Councilmanic District 8 OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
(6 Brett Manor Court)

¥ CASE NO. 05-513-A
Patricia M. & Steven E. Peck .

Petitioners %
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF L AW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for
Administrative Variance filed by the legal ownérs of the subject Patricia M. and Steven E. Peck.
The administrative variance is requested for property located at 6 Brett Manor Court in the Hunt
Valley area of Baltimore County. The administrative variance request is from Section 400.3 of
the Baltimore County Zoning Regu_latioﬁs (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure I(pool
house) with a proposed height of 22 ft. in lieu of the maximum allowed 15 fi. - The subject
property and requested relief are more particularly described on Petitioners’ Exhibit No. 1, the
plat to accompany the Petition for Variance.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property
having been posted on Aptil 15, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a decision
shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Zoning Advisory Committee C omments
The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

d contain the following highlights: A ZAC comment was received from the Office of

Applicable Law
Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.



“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
‘appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances ot conditions exist that ate peculiat to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimote Countly would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
variance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spitit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power {o grant any other
variances. Before granting any vatriance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
Counly Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners have filed the suppotting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts

that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.ZR. Furthermore, strict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitionets.

Pursuant 1o the posting of the propetty and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, I find that
the requested variance should be GRANTED.
THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, this _ﬁ?_ day of May, 2005, by this Deputy Zoning
ommissioner, that the Petitioners’ request for variance from Section 400.3 of the Baltimore

County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.), to permit an accessory structure (pool house) with a




®

subject, however, to the following restrictions which are conditions precedent to the relief

granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is
at theit own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be
required to return, and be responsible for returning, said property to its original
condition;

2. The Petitioners shall comply with the ZAC comments submitted by the Office of
Planning dated April 15, 2005, a copy of which is aftached hereto and made a part
hereof. The Petitioners shall be in compliance with all recommendations except that
the structure may contain bathroom facilities.

3. When applying for a building permit, the site plan field must reference this case and set
forth and address the restrictions of this Order.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

| O ﬂw
e =

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY

JVM:raj
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Zoning Commissioner Baltimore County

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 |
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

May 4, 2005

Mr. & Mrs. Steven E. Peck
& Brett Manor Court
Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 05-513-A
Property: 6 Brett Manor Court

Dear Mr. & Mrs. Peck:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for administrative variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,
P U W./W@:Du?/
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
JVM:raj
Enclosure

¢: Site Rite Surveying, Inc.
200 E. Joppa Road, Room 101
Towson, MD 21286

-~ Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%{‘9 Printed on Recyslad Paper
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Pe&wn for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at é Br(f&[‘ Maﬁf dfﬁf“ ,

which is presently zoned _

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Parmits and Development Management. The undersiﬂned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached herato
and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) Heoo, =B

@
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of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the |
back of this petition form. '

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zbning regulations. L
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree fo and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
erjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
s the subject of this Petition.

Contract PurchaserlLessee: Legal Owner(s):

| Sreven E Tl
Name - Type of Print "~ Name - Typa or P
Signature ‘ Signatu

d,prw a_ . }ﬂf’a&;

Address ' Telephone No, pe or Print j

City | State Zip Gode ignature M}Q

Attorney For Petitioner: (, Brett Maor b Hio-584. 274
Address Telephone Ng.

4

Name - Type or Print Clty H—M/n v ML&? *;'Slai;n 2 Zip gﬂ_mi; .20

S — ) Representative to be Contacted:

o %’Et i o L \‘Gf(' 926406

’ | " D
Adt resa Telephone No, 0559 () JW&\ TEIHﬂ:(ﬂEB No.
| iOiAI&aM; WO UBH |

G State Zip Codo

C 54- State Zip Code

TR —— e —— -

[ — - —_— —_— —— il Lo e—— —_— A — A —

s AlPublif Hearing having boen demanded andior found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Ballmore County. s
-y dayof ._ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning regulations

YT (Balt fore Coun'ty and that the pﬁp&ﬂy be reposted. ~

Zoning Comrmnisstoner of Baltimore County

ASE NO. /95 ~ 5_ /h_';’ e Reviewad B}m' bate _Z ~5~F5

Evg- 15798 . : Estimated Posting Date “7/ -~/ 7.*‘19 S
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AfﬁdaVI in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms undaﬁ the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissloner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event/that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently rasf*ide at _é B rg_{:l* M gror 1. —

Address
Hunt Vall o dio3o
Cily "7 State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

As per the deed recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County as Declaration of
Easements and Restrictions for Nicholson's Manor, it states that a minimum roof pitch
on the dominant portion of the roof of 8 to 12 (8 inch rise in 12 inch run) 18 required.
Therefore, 1n order to remain compliant with the above, the helght of the proposed
accessory structure must excéded the 15 foot helight required by B.C.Z.R.

The spirit and intent of the |B.C.Z.R. are upheld; however the recorded restrictions govern
the architectural design in drder to maintain design compatibility within the
Nicholson's Manor Community.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledgq(s)_thai if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

.ST':':VG&_J e P@:—-‘c- Patn'eta M. Feck.

Slgnature

Name - Type or Print ~ Name - Type or Print

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _J_ day: of k\ , e 200 S, before me, a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County afmﬁﬁgersanally appeared o ' M !

_seyen & ?@g&f@m& |
the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s}), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabqve set forth are true and correct to the best of histher/their knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial SB:EL

dlez{os )

Date f

REV 09/15/98

o

| lsaeeB. Rosen

' 4 "NOTARY Puaw
County, Maryland

My Commission Expires 2/23/08
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Afﬁd aVIt in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penaities of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at ‘Ad% Brett Manor G
fess

Hund VMIMI o __Ho30

Cily State Zip Codo

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty): -

As per the deed recorded in the Land Records of Baltimore County as Declaration of
Tasements and Restrictions for Nicholson's Manor, it states that a minimum roof pitch
on the dominant portion of the roof of 8 to 12 (8 Inch rise in 12 inch run) is required.
Therefore, 1n order to remain compliant with the above, the helght of the proposed
accessory structure must exceed the 15 foot helght required by B.C.Z.R,

The splrit and Intent of the B.C.Z.R. are upheld; however the recorded restrictions govern
the archiltectural design in order to maintain design compatibility within the
Nicholson's Manor Community.

That the Affiani(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

Sﬁt_—”ﬁ& €. Qﬁ‘ﬁ ' }'ﬂa,,?é’fm'ﬁ,hm- /ﬁﬂw,é,,.

R — o

Name - Type or Print Narne - Typa or Print

Signature

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this _2 __ day of p.gxﬁ . before me. a Notary Public of the
State of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared 2005 v ¢

. .
& el ok . i _ | |

the Affiant(s) herein, personally known or satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s), and made oath in due form of

law that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and correct to the best of hisfhertheir knowtedge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

_alez (oS

Date y Public = Y ~_ = f- |
My Commission Expires __ 203l -~ |
REV 09/15/98
\
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Pet;ﬁon for Administrﬁve Variance

- to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at é’ 6 reftt Moaa E ~ 0

which is presently zoned £

This Petitlon shall be filed with the Dei:artment of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the prupertfy situate in Baltil;pnre County and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto
and made a part hereof, hergby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ‘L/ 20 1

J # nr:.‘?4-’/.‘4-'-?"&:;-’71 G L &qafﬁﬁﬁbp—?f SHFrha Awre Cf@p[ Afu.{e; ﬁn—’z?‘l’ j_s_ﬁ‘
FW#’ﬁOﬁfﬂ{ éffff’;.‘/' 96 12-'?#! /2 /id’lg ﬁ’ i A 3 Pl Tl e/l winzcd /

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the
back of this petition form. -

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zohing
requlations and restrictions of Baltimore Cnupty adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

|/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of
PEIl]:.um that l/we are the lagal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract PurchaserilLessee: Legal Owner(s):

- = E. &-Q.\‘i

" Name - Type or P

Name - Type or Print

Signature T T Sign

— )
Address ~—Telephons No. N g ol e 4 Jp eclt -

City T Ste Zip Code

Attorney For Petitioner: _? Brett Vangr Ct. Y10 ~5KH-271
. Address Telephona No.

. . = "IW‘I' V(A-M{L mpg 02»’050

Name - Type or Print | City State Zip Code

Representative to be Contacted:

o T ..L | gﬂ{ W@%”\WH}WM (W

Compan | Name I

Aadm _ :’. i 00 B. (nga W Po()m(,gr\! ‘hﬁb 'if’lﬁfﬂﬁbéa
ress J Blephone No. ress elepnone No.

City | State Zip Code i(:éwwl/},i. ‘W %Z&é%mte Zip Code

A Public Hearing having been formally demandad andior found to be required. it Is ordsred by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this
—.._dayvof _ that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as requirad by the zonlng regulations

of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. -

Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

CASE NO. DE=EUZF ruiens W: bate X 3OS

REV 9/15/98 - : Estinated Posting bate ____ 2.~/ 72 3
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~ ZONING DESCRIPTION
#6 BRETT MANOR COURT

Beginning at a point on the east side of Brett Manor Court
which is 50 feet wide at the distance of 415 feet north of the
centerline of Gardiner Road which is 50 feet wide. Being Lot #11 in
the subdivision of Nicholson’s Manor as recorded in Baltimore County
Plat Book #64, Folio #sje, containing 3.470 acres.; Also known as #6
Brett Manor Court and located in the 8" Election District, 3"

Councilmanic District.

Michael V. Moskunas
Reg. No. 21175

Site Rite Surveying, Inc.

200 East Joppa Road, Suite 211
Towson MD 21286

(410) 828-9060
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: CasoNo.. (D5 - 5573 - A

Petitioner/Developer: OTEVERS. é" Bﬂ)?ﬂ ICiA E&:C}(
. . Date of Hearing/ Closing: [\ { AN L ) O T

Baltimore County Department of
Pemnits and Development Managenent
County Officc Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204 .

Attention: Beceky Flart

Ladics and Geatleren: This letter is to cortify under the penalties of porjury that the necessary sigh(s) required by
law were posted conspicuously on the property located a‘i# Co (x4 C “ O/ C.@ C)/

The sign(s) were posted on é E &f ( [ b -C--&. /Z@O > _
(Month, Day, Year) |

Sinc:rely,

% V) pone

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Gioniand E. A o0 S |

(Printed Name)

2225 RPyersod OneLe

(Addross)
BAUFUVIQR—G MD.- 2|22

(City, State, Zip Code) -

C410>5 24—r-d26>
(Telephono Number) |
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- DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT
MANAGEMENT

ZONING REVIEW

ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROCEDURES FOR ZONING
- .HEARINGS

The Baltimore County Zoning Requlations (BCZR) require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which require a public hearing, this
notice is accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a hewspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements.
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advertising is
- due upon receipt and should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising: |
Item Number or Case Number: 595'"‘57 =z P

Petitioner: Sm—d« E éL W"’”

———

Address or Location; 69 &'ﬁ'w MﬁtWJV'“ COUM\—

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: SW o, Patniaan Vet e
Address: C? B'/‘C’% Masnov COW\A' .

B deéa/j%ﬁ ¢ MD HoB0 B ) L

Telephone Number




PENT MANAGEMENT

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARGIJENT OF PERMITS AND DEVEL
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number OS-I 523 I-A Address 4{4 3&5#[%9%&# <7

ContactPerson: __ Jwhn Sv // g_q{ ar Phone Number; 410-887-3391

F"Eﬁner. Please Print Your Name
Filing Date: __ %~ 057 'Posting Date: /=1 274" Closing Date: 50 R~25~

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list (on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all ‘associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
gr?per’cy on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the closing

ate.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief; or (¢} .
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 daﬁs of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
{:thstefc# certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

Is office.

. {Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: 'i'his Pari oii'*thed Form is for the Slgn ﬁbétef Bnlif

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 05-| 57 3 I -A Address __f_:é Dt Manror <t |
Petitioner's Name __ S#Aev e, £ Z.Lémdf{; [Z kL Telephone _ /& - 584 ~ 274/
PostingDate: __4# ~/7~0 %5 | Closing Date: G HZ-2 s~
Wording for Sign. _To Pe}rmit Bl @ (CCB5 oy gﬁz‘raajuﬁc‘ ‘ ;ﬁﬁ/ éﬁﬂe"t‘.‘.’s ;; r‘/:‘f -
\

./t??ﬁ%ﬁﬁp L £ Eiat - oty ,_,_/ ar - Wf”ufjﬂﬁ/_/:}r#pdg B

_%#
ke — - bl e P e oy a—r —

]

WCR - Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW



Department of Permits a
Development Management

1
I
1

Baltimore County

(A

G

i

James 1. Smith, Jr., County Executive
Tumothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing

County Office Building
111 W, Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

May 2, 2005

Steven E. Peck

Patricia A. Peck

6 Brett Manor Court

Hunt Valley, Maryland 21030

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Peck:
RE: Case Number: 05-513-A, 6 Brett Manor Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on April 5, 2005.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
u Very truly yours,
w. u '
‘. '

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. People's Counsel
Site Rite Surveying, Inc. 200 E. Joppa Road, Rm. 101 Towson 21286

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printod on Recycled Papar



Fire Department Baltimore County

-

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive

700 East Joppa Road
John J. Hohman, Chief

‘Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 April 12, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distribution Meeting of: April 18,

Ttem No.: 506, 507, 508, 509, 510, 514, 515, 516.

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Acting Lieutenant Don W. Muddiman
Lieutenant Franklin J. Cook

Fire Marshal's Qffice
(0)410-~887-4881 (C)443-829-~-2946
MS-1102F

cc: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorccountyonline.info

%CQ Printed on Recycied Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: April 21, 2005
Department of Permite & Development
Management

FROM: Dennis A. Kenn;? , Acting Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT s Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For April 25, 2005
Item No. 506, 507, 509, 510, 511,
512, €13), 515, 516,

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the
subject zoning items and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
co: file
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-04212005.doc
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TO: Tim Kotroco

FROM: John D, Oltman, Jr &

DATE: May 24, 2005, 2005

SUBJECT: Zoning ltems' # See List Below

Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting of April 18, 2005

X __ The Department of Environmental Protection and Resource Management has no
comments on the following zoning items:

05-508 AL egn:ﬁ{;

05-511 Lfpnentin, & /23/05
05512 B postz . shofoss

3315 Tt S/ghs
O etz S/ tbs

Reviewers:  Sue Farinetti, Dave Lykens

S:\Devooord\ZAC SHELL 11-20-03 dag
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director i ks ig; Fil=l5, 2005
Department of Permits and RE E? i H
Development Management - -

APR 1 5 2005

AUNING CORTSSIONER

FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat’ Keller, 111
Ditector, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 5-513 — Administrative Variance

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner's request to permit an accessory structure
with a height of 22 feet in lieu of the maximum permitted 15 feet provided the following
conditions are met:

1. The petitioner or subsequent owners shall not convert the subject accessory structure into
a dwelling unit or apartment. The structure shall not contain any sleeping quarters, living
area, kitchen or bathroom facilities.

2. The accessory structure shall not be used for commercial purposes.

3. Submit elevations (all sides) of the proposed accessory structure to his office for review
and approval prior to the issuance of any building permut.

For further information concerning the matters stated herein, please contact Bill Hughey at 410-

887-3480.
Prepared by:
. —
ection Chief: 2y ' s /
K/LL: MAC




Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr, Governor l Driven Lo Euoe Robert L. Flanagan, Seeratary
Michael 8. SBteels, Li. Governor 33] Neil J, Pedersen, ddminisirator

Adminlstration
Maryland Department of Transportation

Date: o ./2.6%

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County
Baltimore County Office of 1 Item No. 5/ 2 JJS
Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear, Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State readway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larty Gredlein at 410-545.-
5600 or by E-mail at (gredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Yery iruly yours,

/o e dA

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-free number is
Maryland Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street « Baltimore, Matyland 21202 « Phone 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




QTE RITE SURVEYING, IA’
200 East Joppa Road, Suite 101
Towson Maryland 21286
(410) 828-9060

May 19, 2005

Mr. John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner’s Office
401 Bosley Avenue, Room 403
Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Reconsideration for Case #05-513-A
Peck Residence

Dear Mr. Murphy:

This firm is acting on behalf of the Peck Residence for the above Administrative Zoning
Case. After discussion with Jeff Long regarding the above project, Jeff has indicated he
would support the revision to the original request made by the Planning Department.
Their position would now be to approve the request for kitchen facilities in this proposed
bath house.

It is the owners’ intent to use the facilities for the sole purpose of entertainment only.
The Accessory structure is to be used as intended, accessory use for the pool.

[t a conveyance is needed to be recorded in the land records to indicate the restrictive use
of the pool house, the owners are willing to do so to promote the approval of this

variance.

It is important to note that the idea of this whole concept is for convenience of this
building with the pool and that is all.

We hope this request is in line with the reversal of your original decision and that an
order can be written in favor of the owners’ request.

Sincerely,

i) Ttkeem,

Vincent J. Moskunas, Sr.
President
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John Murphy - Peck Property-
P en ot B e W et o by men e . \ " J—_ : -

From: Jeff Long

To: Murphy, John

Date: 5/12/2005 10:28:18 AM
Subject: Peck Propeity

Jack,

| spoke to Vince Moskunas last week and he asked me about our position regarding kitchen facilities in
the pool house of the Peck Property. |n my experience as & zoning inspector and planner this is typically
not a problem if a restriction is placed in the order that restricts overnight accomodation and that the.
structure not be used for dwelling purposes. Unless there are circumstances unique to this property, it
does not seem - inappropriate to allow kitchen and bath facilities in the bath house. Should a send an
amended comment or would this suffice in the event that Vince files a Motion for Reconsideration? Jeff

CC: Murray, Curtis

el
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Roofai Roofing - Lts phaps, massing, materinl and
color i# & ¢ritical elsment ln any attempt to visually
vie together various archituctural styles. ‘Therafore,
a migjimum roof pitch on the dominant portion of the
robl of 8 to 12 (8 inch rise in 12 inch run) is
required. Ovsrhangs, wheve apgropriate, can help tho
total deslgn sffoct and ara ancouragad. Vent plipes
plercing the roof ehould be placed away from the pireet
pide and must be painted to satch the roof color. If
gutterd and downepouts are employed to carry off roof
raln water, they must be “painted cut" to match in
eoloyr the slement to which thoy are attachod {(fascia,
piding or trim guard}, Skylighte, solar panals,
dornora and roof “ont ouks™ #re alemanks that <can
affact the roofing appearadnce in drastic ways and will

ba reviewad by the Architectural Committee on an
individual hamis.

tavaral roof types ares accaptable:

. #Woud shakes dr wood shingles. These roof4 can be
left to weather nmturally.

. Henvy welght. vomposition shingles, Heavy welight
composition chingles can be used if they have a
random cut textured effect, i.e. timberlina type
ehingls. The color of thess shingles must be
compatible with the extexior of the house, The
Atchitectural Committes will approve both the

color snd appearance of composition shingie
gapples subnitted Dy Lot Owners,

* Slate coofet Slute roofs are acceptable.

ghimniggl Both the masalng ancd materizle are inportant
to thimney design, and both must be compatible with the

design of the houvse, ALl chimneys must he of masonry
dasign and construction.

Ertorior Coloxs: As with roofing, sxterior colors
offer another wedium to tie togsther various
architectural styles. Accordingly, a range of natursl
colors ars recomuendad for use ln Nicholwson's Hanor,
The range of colors 1e broad ensugh to offer variety,
yot: all are cowpatible with one ancthar. Ths use of an
sccent celor foar trim and special areas puch ae a frout
dodxr is acceptabla if the asccant color is harmonious
with the overall pre«selscted palette. Tho final
decipion on acgent colors submliited by a Lot Ownher

shall be mads by the Archlitectural Committes.

+ (onwtruction cutside of

1, mmhﬂnﬂj.m:muﬂ.ﬁtmmm
the Houss iteelf van add or detract from the total

deaign lwmpreasion considorebly. It is imperative to
anticipate the nesd for such stiyctures go that they
may be plapned for in the ifnitisl dealgn stages.
Conatruction of garages, gazebos, decks, tLrellieev,
pools, Tntiua, otce, must be carstully integcated with
the building architecture and the landscape design.
They must also be carefully plansned in xelatjionship to
adjoining properties in order ndt to cvraaste & negative
impact on them. Accessory styrwlturss should be

contalned within the building eivelape as shown on the
Pinal Development Plan.

S
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N VTR T, Lk
R i “._.:__1 ,

L

e
- T Ly .
M et T

- - . — -
L
T e e B,

Ta —
Py T —

—_——

et r

b TR
W < T
T e L - '

iy, I ., = ..

k.
-

I .-...‘_.l.-_l. .




AR Brett N ann Of
FY. AwlA. o tae e of W\o)wk

?VB P ,






A Bret] Maner &

EX. aww)s nvin of w'f»}‘m propay



R
T i 4,

sEL

-

sl

..1.1 e

-
bl |
- — ) 1o
X . . -
. . _
- - "l | -
v =1 -
I phiaiiel qany, .
| T
A I

— = -
. o -t r -
. - HE- . % 3
Bt T
—m—arg m—
e m——
. "o " .
"~
. R
e - ar
N
; ! I- [N
- ||_ =T
----- - k] P —— -
FRNIN] .
-

i

rha e

-
- -
'
.
L N
|rre— e
oo omr e -
'
e,

- =
N
'

il

'
o,

— i —
n
r A e— - -
) -
o,
B
' o,
-
[T PR BRI Y [



A4 Beedl Mane ¢4
EX. ﬁWlb}- novi of P QML::»)‘{& PmF.






POG{ }nou_go
D? BWH I\/\&LHGW

View 0f ¢f. pool house A
Havmne Fon







é BH’H Mﬂlmar’ G;{'

View of fwit of subiect prop: frun
Bredl Maviey” (owmA-






Pga‘ l/‘lausﬂ
02 _%ff:{‘! }jla.lf“lﬂf‘"

Vitw of 3. pool heust frowmn reay
U‘f’ ‘a\ﬂlﬂgﬁ et ")‘ﬂ)‘?: looka

nt A
W ot s L:»[p:qof's

Sez




1|y 4
]
.._“_.E.u___.ﬁd _ I

TR S
b

b g

"
s It
] _..-.I-—...-_._I_ 1




Vitw of posl ot avea l60 Yan
vk 2 Broft Mane Cowtr
{.;{-Awl{)‘- pnd Paol nans.

)







/0 MWW@%’

VitwW Of v of subject propes
anAA liae g4 AW~ A £X,

Awly. o propaiv bland St




g806—8ZB—0 L ¥:XV3

6818
G00Z'} TiddV 0906-828—0 ¥ INOH
O omve - oSS SR, N
g ‘ALNNOD FHOWILTIVE Z8S/LS6EL 43N 33 _ ONI ONIAIAGNS LI
£ ‘ON 19141S1d DINVYWTIONNOD . LZ¥TLO00ZZ "ON "1DOV XVL1 .
8 °'ON 1OI¥1SId NOILOF13 ¢9 -1304vd S ‘QI4O e L]
98/¥9 oL
TOHIIN 0£0LZ QW ‘A TTIVA LNNH
«HON qshmﬂ mm ” 18109 YONVW 1134 9
ANO3d VIDINIVYd ANV NIATLS ‘SMINMO
1Y8N0D YONVIA LL3HYT 9%
Al Td0dd MI3d;, _
NOILILId FONVIMVYA FAILVHLSININAY
NV ANVdWOJOV OL NVd Ga 1 395 N
—— — . M/A.05) 14107 AoNVW __ L1ddg .
aWod dINIdAYY 40 F _ —
- o HAN S 904y oninvd 77 X
,\ ._1 . \c ) . o u B r B o S e R R R I I R ———————————————
\\\M\ \ﬂ\\zl\ JNDS ..MQ‘M;M H Z _...T.m ..m\m ..u.:.u Z - h-l
/ o _ | i
. / bL% /g6 LL] “ Y7 [47 97
:\ 27471000 | Osv 7100077
N NYIGvd-sa4vH71d aN114097v( .@. | _\w@ 42 1Y M
N NVigy4 NV IV Z# Tdd] SL _ | <4 Nvsns @ 31
BT 01 L0 . “ ? 22 4
\J A4 . N - B
>~ +VNG4°¢ - v'a5 > . “ - 41 1071
N Z X -+ 3 ” . N A TN
IE, Y IG. ) \ _ '+
WanNiwhaLad 39 ol _ _
O LGNV LovXd) Srda Atvm _
wad\ 0> 0LTvd AA0) oA
/M 3INvVaed 07y noe 7.y | |
N N/ 1718g 99 & 4 aun -
- ‘ d {2 : -I!;'i__. _
g - . | VINEE WPYAT) LE.W&HMM\ . - F.EL _. - m T
z _ - 5 MG i 2= W 5,9
. g 4 | o IMA A | >N ! .
3 " h zﬁ _ _ | LTI miﬂmmm el . =R B 1M
. _ AINVHING i & o .5T & ; oW ¥ | m”..w bE
_ ‘1 , " -
. A2idg. . " gz e “ _ EN.W
_ % E . Iy > A
Y1704 A b {4 D <£ W
., N 2142  dvd 2y ' , . | “ M M —
.. | . z W=
/ , LA[ESNI mmm&r 967 0H e ———— _ “ ngmw,ﬂ W
| 1004 |\ / 3 | L= w ~
R 304 A CE. ' § A3 S
/ .mw.hu A ) 1004 "x3 < _.._ t | Hfdﬂ w
| 7\ , 114 M | 1 | — & )
* . | 3
L
L, _
Fﬁﬁm | .W
\ =i / (I
SONVYIN SNOSTOHD
| 1204 JLLINWOD TYHNLOILIHONY V'O'H IHL AG H Emu
- omm SINIIIAIND JHL NI G314193dS SI HOIHM NOIS3A 400
o .hﬂma LHOISH NI 1334 2Z S1 3SNOH 100d G3SOdONd FHL "2}
3d YIANN AILINULSNOD NITE SYH 100d ONILSIXT L1 NG
— ONLLSIXI WILSAS DILdIS ANV TTIM FLYAIND 0L .ﬁ X7 N “9c
NiTT MU ATINYH FTONIS ‘ALH¥IO¥d 40 FSN AISOJONd 6 ~ e w |
TIMA ATINVS FTONIS ALYTJOYd 40 SN ONILSIXT '8 " 5 ~ |
. ONIMVIH DNINOZ ¥OI8d ON 2 > _ |
«Jn -INOZ ©SZL0 0400PZ ‘ON TINV ALINNWWOD 9 % ¥ 199 /b5y
VIYY NIVId OOTH ¥VIA 004 V NI GILVIOT LON ‘6 + z b24T100092C
VALY TVOLLINO AVE INYIHVYSIHO FHL NI ILYIO ._ > N\
. V3IYV OIMOLSIH ¥ NI GILVIOT LON € 4
/+'d’S ESLLSL MO /+0V 0L¥'E YTV 10T 2 | ” aNIT Lidddodd Wo==
POy .ozxzmm%hﬁ%m.ﬁwmumm | 007 NVHL 30w bHaMmd X2
3|
ol s _ e\ 107
21 Lon TV Ove L
TOVL9G |
L _
|
,Q008 =,/ r FTVvoS N.Q\\N@%\\\
- dYW  ALINIDIN 92421000727 R
| . AHLOHOA % ad0441717 N
v NYMYHS ;cm
| |
__QN u.:_ m\._d\wm
, .._...l mm 7: 1
| 27 LHYI13H
A S -
&z
= = R NI R
w 45N 0H o a4 NG
P 1004 3 A 044 "DINO7
- | 197
_ Ad0LS < N N i\
| N INQ — N Q Q
M o H 4044 = i _m m m ﬁ_
3 & L9°07 | |
avd — xn 4491
INOJ . INC 7




